 180 v1.2 / Modification rights reserved EE610
EE610 Low Differential Pressure Sensor
The EE610 is dedicated for the highly accurate measurement of
low differential pressure in applications like clean rooms, hospitals,
laboratories, isolation chambers or in the pharmaceutical industry. It is
suitable for air as well as all non-flammable and non-aggressive gases.
Measurement Performance
The EE610 offers ± 0.5 Pa accuracy over the entire measurement ran-

-	 :	 Low pressure
 182 v1.2 / Modification rights reserved EE610
Ordering Guide
EE610-HV51A7
Measuring range:	 ± 100 Pa (± 1 mbar, ± 0.4 inch WC, ± 10.2 mm H2O)
Output: 	 analogue (voltage and current outputs)
Display: 	 without display
EE610-HV51A7D2
Measuring range: 	 ± 100 Pa (± 1 mbar, ± 0.4 inch WC, ± 10.2 mm H2O)
Output: 	 analogue (voltage and current outputs)
Display: 	 with display
Order Examples
EE610-
H
ar
dw
ar
e
Measuring range 1) ± 100 Pa (± 1 mbar, ± 0.4 inch WC, ± 10.2 mm H2O) HV51
Output analogue (voltage and current outputs) A7
RS485 interface J3
Display
with display D2
without display no code
Se
tu
p
R
S4
85
Protocol
Modbus RTU 2) P1
BACnet MS/TP 3) P3
Baud rate
9600 BD5
19200 BD6
38400 BD7
57600 4) BD8
76800 4) BD9
1) Measuring ranges ± 25 / ± 50 / ± 100 Pa and 0…100 Pa selectable by DIP switches for analogue outputs
2) Factory setting: Even Parity, Stopbits 1; Modbus Map and communication setting: See User Guide and Modbus Application Note at www.epluse.com/ee610.
3) Factory setting: No Parity, Stopbits 1; Product Implementation Conformance Statement (PICS) available at www.epluse.com/ee610.
4) Only for BACnet MS/TP
Housing material	 polycarbonate, UL94V-0 (with display UL94HB) approved
Protection class	 IP65 / NEMA 4
Cable gland	 M16 x 1.5
Electromagnetic compatibility	 DIN EN 61326-1
	 DIN EN 61326-2-3
Humidity range	 0...95 % RH (non condensing)
Temperature ranges	 operation:	 -20...60 °C (-4...140 °F)
	 storage:	 -40...70 °C (-40...158 °F)
Accessories (see data sheet "Accessories")
Pressure connection set (included in the scope of supply)					     HA011304
USB configuration adapter							       HA011066
E+E Product Configuration Software (Download: www.epluse.com/Configurator)	 EE-PCS